N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2014-5

Blakey Blitz
Blakey Blitz
Pos. No.
1 264
2 249
3 418
4 232
5 431
6 503
7 699
8 401
9 491
10 426
11 404
12 585
13 214
14 492
15 407
16 535
17 135
18 200
19 414
20 705
21 328
22 518
23 583
24 255
25 361
26 409
27 744
28 815
29 365
30 999
31 295
32 743
33 2
34 586
35 618
36 419
37 117
38 818
39 487
40 704
41 421
42 493
43 502
44 714
45 562
46 128
47 1000
48 514
49 670
50 632
51 584
52 153

Name

Cameron Taylor
Paul Williams
Darren Fishwick
Tom Ratcliffe
Simon Rycroft
Simon Jones

Joe Blackett
Giles Hawking
Tim Harvey

Dez Fielden
Lyndon Ashley
Warwick Anderson
Stefan McLoughlin
Richard Hunt
Russ Grayson
Paul Christon
Anwen Darlington
Chris Roberts
David Bannister
Paul Kelly
Andrew Connelly
Phil Green
Richard Snowden
Philip Peggs
Andrew Barnes
Richard Veitch
Barry Edwards
Mike Bennett
Kristian Purchase
Neil Scruton

Matt Heron
Gordon Brown
Caroline Gaham
Simon Harris
Nicholas Cousins
lan Puckrin

Nina Cameron
Michael Garratt
Richard Pennock
Mike Wilson
Jason Taylor
James Horsley
Russell Charlton
Mark Edwards
Marky M. Jackson
Diane Jobson
Chris Oliphant
Paul Sheridan
Robert Taylor
Peter Winter
Brian Sherwood
Denise Tunstall

Club

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Chorley AC

York Knavesmire
Pocklington Run
Pickering Run
Dark Peak FR
York Knavesmire
Nidd Valley
Aycliffe RC

Esk Valley Fell
Pocklington Run
North York Moors
Dark Peak FR
Pickering Run
North York Moors
York Knavesmire
York Knavesmire
York Acorn
Durham Fell R
York Acorn
N'land Fell R
Totley A & Tri
Loftus & Whitby
Individual#
Redcar R C

Esk Valley Fell
Elvet Striders
Washington RC
Scarborough AC
Aycliffe RC
Individual#

North York Moors
Nidd Valley
Pickering Run
Esk Valley Fell
N'land Fell R
Esk Valley Fell
Harrogate H
Pickering Run
N'land Fell R
Pudsey Pacers
Pickering Run
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
N.Shields Poly.
Pocklington Run
Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
Nidd Valley
Durham Fell R
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22-Mar-15
Race 12

time cat/pos/pts/total

84.11
88.11
90.13
90.32
90.50
91.04
91.56
92.19
94.48
95.05
96.13
96.36
97.08
98.01
98.58
99.30
99.56
100.48
101.15
101.25
102.02
102.06
103.04
103.50
103.58
104.00
104.28
104.45
105.52
106.47
107.32
108.00
109.03
109.40
110.22
111.11
111.33
112.48
112.50
113.00
113.12
113.15
114.34
115.55
116.26
117.10
117.49
118.02
119.20
120.15
120.50
121.57

MJ/1/50/200
MO/1/50/95
M45/1/50/146
MO/2/48/227
M40/1/50/279
M45/2/48/294
M50/1/50/294
M40/2/48/306
M40/3/46/46
M40/4/45/133
M40/5/44/176
M45/3/46/46
MO/3/46/305
M40/6/43/43
M40/7/42/342
M45/4/45/285
FO/1/50/100
MO/4/45/388*
M40/8/41/338
M55/1/50/382
MO/5/44/130
M45/5/44/163
M45/6/43/43
MO/6/43/143
MO/7/42/42
M40/9/40/172
M55/2/48/48
M60/1/50/150
MO/8/41/41
M65/1/50/300
MO/9/40/61
M55/3/46/46
FO/2/48/375
M45/7/42/42
M50/2/48/354*
M40/10/39/175
F45/1/50/185
M60/2/48/244
M40/11/38/38
M55/4/45/364
M40/12/37/153
MO/10/39/39
M45/8/41/280
M55/5/44/173
M45/9/40/151
F40/1/50/194
M60/3/46/333
M45/10/39/223
M50/3/46/46
M50/4/45/134*
M45/11/38/38
F50/1/50/334
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Blakey Blitz
53 631
54 364
55 612
56 101
57 949
58 668
59 811
60 671
61 842
62 515
63 805
64 360
65 843
66 100
67 504
68 187
69 672
70 558
71 860
72 156
73 801
74 102
75 413
76 603
77 104
78 755
79 741
80 123
81 136
82 139
83 163
84 146
85 155
86 169
87 147
(End)

Teams:

male:

female:

o Ul WN P

1
2
3
4
5
6

* = Bonus points not included

Mark David
Ciarran Mullarkey
Ray Foulkes

Sue Louth
Malcolm Coles
David Burke
Eddie Meehan
Phil Robinson
Graham Barnes
Stephen Alderton
lan Harmer
Robert Sheard
Mike Pennock
Lisa Taylor

Peter Riley

Jan Young

lain Moody

David Robinson
Dave Seaman
Sue Slack

David Parke
Camilla LA-Maatta
Russ Kelly

lan Robinson
Serena Partridge
Chris Jamieson
Mike Punchard
Louise Campbell
Jackie Franks
Gillian Zuiderwijk
Beverley Eastwood
Sarah Chalmers
Sally Brown
Hilary Turner
Melanie Padgham

Club

Esk Valley Fell A’

York Knavesmire 'A'’

Pickering Run A’

North York Moors 'A'

Nidd Valley 'A'
Esk Valley Fell 'B'

North York Moors 'A'

N'land Fell R 'A'
Pickering Run A’
Elvet Striders 'A'

Esk Valley Fell 'A’
Scarborough AC A’

# = Non-counter (team)

Nidd Valley
Individual#
RedcarR C
Scarborough AC
Valley Striders
Individual#
North York Moors
Nidd Valley
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
York Knavesmire
Ripon Runners
N'land Fell R
Esk Valley Fell
Elvet Striders
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Nidd Valley
Pickering Run
Scarborough AC
Elvet Striders
Redcar R C

Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Nidd Valley
Pickering Run
Pickering Run
Scarborough AC

Points

1
1
1
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40
87
91
23
36
56

26
30
37
38
39
45
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122.13
122.50
123.23
123.50
124.17
124.43
125.09
126.34
127.38
127.55
128.00
128.05
128.23
129.10
130.50
133.58
134.00
134.57
135.17
137.19
139.07
139.57
141.10
142.08
144.22
145.13
150.44
151.42
155.00
155.00
155.00
160.41
170.00
177.00
177.00

Positions

1,2,11,26
4,8,17,58
6,15,33,37
13,16,41,53
9,32,47,48
34,35,42,45

2,4,(20)
3,7,(20)
9,11,17
8,10,(20)
12,13,14
6,19,(20)

M50/5/44/84
MO/11/38/38
M50/6/43/328
F40/2/48/190
M70/1/50/100
M50/7/42/130
M60/4/45/229
M50/8/41/41
M60/5/44/44
M45/12/37/109
M60/6/43/363*
MO/12/37/37
M65/2/48/48
F40/3/46/185
M45/13/36/328
F60/1/50/294*
M50/9/40/40
M45/14/35/157
M65/3/46/46
F50/2/48/224*
M60/7/42/351*
F45/2/48/234
M40/13/36/283
M50/10/39/326*
F40/4/45/274
M55/6/43/323*
M55/7/42/121
F45/3/46/218
F45/4/45/86
F45/5/44/92
F50/3/46/180
F50/4/45/45
F55/1/50/343*
F60/2/48/190*
F50/5/44/44*

Team pts/total

15/167
14/162
13/129
12/122

11/11
10/122

15/122
14/41
13/125
12/79
11/119
10/45
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Comments:

It was a cool start at about 4 degrees C. The race soon warmed up however with the
sun coming out and Esk Valley's Cameron Taylor off to a flyer. He was pursued by his
club colleague Paul Williams then a large group very soon in a small line consisting of
Simon Rycroft, Simon Jones, Tom Ratcliffe and Darren Fishwick.

In the women's race there were two main contenders Anwen Darlington of Knavesmire
and Caroline Graham of North Yorks Moors. Anwen surged ahead after the farm and at
the first road crossing had a lead of about 300m.

In the men they soon thinned out Cameron had opened up a two minute lead by 'CP4'
Paul was also now well clear of those competing for third. At the second road crossing
Cameron had a three minute lead and Paul was second with Darren and Tom now
competing for that third spot.

In the women's at this point Anwen was now well clear of Caroline who herself was well
clear of any pursuers.

At the finish Cameron was a clear winner with Paul Second. Darren had now pushed
ahead to third. This gave Esk Valley Fell club the team win from York Knavesmire.
Anwen went on to win the women's but Caroline had the pleasure of leading her North
York Moors Team to victory.

The next event '3Tops' will use the new course that has been prepared for the English
Champs Race so registration will close early! The event after that is the rerun of
Broughton Woods which starts at 9.30. Volunteers for marshalling appreciated.

Best wishes ...... Dave 01642 270932.

Next Race: G'bro Three Tops Il 05-Apr-15
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